Income (loss) from operations (14,737) 10,964 186,466 342,464 640,192 326,281 918,468
Interest income (expense) and other, net 47 (896) (1,551) 4,190 10,042 (1,198) 33,408

Income (loss) before income taxes (14,690) 10,068 184,915 346,654 650,234 325,083 951,876
Provision for income taxes � 3,083 85,259 241,006 251,115 182,047 239,869

Net income (loss) $ (14,690) $ 6,985 $ 99,656 $ 105,648 $ 399,119 $ 143,036 $ 712,007

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ (0.22) $ 0.07 $ 0.86 $ 0.77 $ 2.07 $ 0.93 $ 2.65
Diluted $ (0.22) $ 0.04 $ 0.45 $ 0.41 $ 1.46 $ 0.54 $ 2.48
Number of shares used in per share
calculations:
Basic 67,032 94,523 115,242 137,697 193,176 153,263 268,418
Diluted 67,032 186,776 220,633 256,638 272,781 265,223 286,926

The following table presents a summary of our balance sheet data at June 30, 2005:

� On an actual basis.

Edgar Filing: Google Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 7

� On an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of shares of our Class A common stock at our public offering price of $295.00 per
share, and the receipt of the net proceeds from this offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses, as set forth under �Use of Proceeds� and �Cash and Capitalization.�

At June 30, 2005

Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities $ 2,947,967 $ 7,061,195
Total assets 4,497,718 8,610,946
Total long-term liabilities 95,491 95,491
Deferred stock-based compensation (175,593) (175,593)
Total stockholders� equity 3,953,857 8,067,085

3

Edgar Filing: Google Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

RISK FACTORS

An investment in Google involves significant risks. You should read these risk factors carefully before deciding whether to invest in our
company. The following is a description of what we consider our key challenges and risks.

Risks Related to Our Business and Industry

We face significant competition from Microsoft and Yahoo.

We face formidable competition in every aspect of our business, and particularly from other companies that seek to connect people with
information on the web and provide them with relevant advertising. Currently, we consider our primary competitors to be Microsoft Corporation